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STATE OF ILLINOIS -'COl':,',\S) , 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION P 1.\: SO 
l~\l N\l~ 30 \ 

AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY OF ) 
ILLINOIS ) 

Petition for Certificate of Public Convenience 
and Necessity, pursuant to Section 8-406.1 of 
the Illinois Public Utilities Act, and an Order 
pursuant to Section 8.503 ofthe Public Utilities 
Act, to Construct, Operate and Maintain a New 
High Voltage Electric Service Line and Related 
Facilities in the Counties of Adams, Brown, 
Cass, Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, 
Edgar, Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, 
Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott and 
Shelby, Illinois. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) Docket No. 12-0598 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PETITION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE 

COME NOW, RF&CG, LLC, Christian LP, LLC, Paul & Mary Margaret Dozier, LLC, 

Leo Schilling, as Trustee of the Leo Schilling Trust, and Rose Schilling, as Trustee of the Rose 

Schilling Trust (hereinafter collectively referred to "Petitioners" or the "Christian County 

Property Owners"), and pursuant to the Rules of Practice of the Illinois Commerce Commission 

("Commission"), by their attorneys, Polsinelli Shughart PC, petition to be permitted to intervene 

as a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support of their Petition, Petitioners state as 

follows: 

1. Petitioners are owners of real estate in Christian County, Illinois that will be 

affected by the location of the transmission line that is the subject of this proceeding in the State 

of Illinois. 

2. Petitioners will be substantially affected by any decision of the Commission, and 

as such have an interest in this proceeding which cannot adequately be represented by another 

party. 



3. Petitioners agree to accept service by electronic means as provided for in Section 

200.1050 of the Commission's Rules of Practice. (83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.1050). 

4. For purposes of receiving service in the proceeding, Petitioners request that the 

following person be placed on the official service list: 

Mark Weinheimer 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
Mark Twain Plaza III 
105 West Vandalia Street 
Suite 400 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
Telephone: (618) 692-2602 
Fax: (618) 692-2702 
MWeinheimer@polsinelli.com 

WHEREFORE, Petitioners herewith pray they be granted leave to intervene, and become 

parties to the above styled proceeding as the Christian County Property Owners pursuant to the 

Commission's Rules of Practice. 

MARK. WEINHEIMER 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
Mark Twain Plaza III 
lOS West Vandalia Street 
Suite 400 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
Telephone: (618) 692-2602 
Fax: (618) 692-2702 
MWeinheimer@polsinelli.com 

Respectfully Submitted, 

l1~w~ 
Mark Weinheimer 

ATTORNEY FOR CHRISTIAN COUNTY PROPERTY OWNERS 

Dated: November 30, 2012 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Mark Weinheimer, an attorney for the Christian County Property Owners, being sworn 

on oath, hereby state that the facts stated in the foregoing Petition for Leave to Intervene are true 

and accurate to the best of my knowledge, informati#1Ii0~ 

Mark Weinheimer 

Subscribed and sworn to 
before me this 30th day 
of November, 2012. 

~c3,~ 
No ary 

My commission expires: 

c 
DEN!RE E. SCHIBER 

NOTARY PUBlIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS 
My COmmiS$lOn Elcptr88 _9, 2015 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Mark Weinheimer, an attorney for the Christian County Property Owners, hereby 
certify that a copy of the above Notice of Filing has been served upon all parties on the attached 
service list by electronic mail and by U.S. MaM::;(0tJ%fNOVember, 2012. 

Mark Weinheimer 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
ILLINOIS DOCKET NO. 12-0598 

Service List 
John D. Albers, Administrative Law Judge Kelly Armstrong 
Illinois Commerce Commission Office of General Counsel 
S27 E. Capitol Ave. Illinois Commerce Commission 
Springfield, IL 62701 160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov Chicago, IL 60601-3104 

Kyle C. Barry, Atty. for FutureGen 
Industrial Alliance, Inc. 
McGuireWoods LLP 
One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste. 410 
Springfield, IL 62701 
kba rry@mwcllc.com 
Colleen A. Check, Atty. for MISO 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2640 
Chicago, IL 60601 
check@carpenterlipps.com 
Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory 
Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 
Christopher M. Ellis, Atty. for Macon 
County Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd FI. 
Decatur, IL 62S23 
cellis@brelaw.com 

Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 
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karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 
Kimberly W. Bojko, Atty. for MISO 
Carpenter Lipps and Leland LLP 
280 Plaza 
280 N. High St., Ste. 1300 
Columbus, OH 4321S 
bOjko@carpenterlipps.com 
Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 
Matthew Dorsett 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
PO Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082-4202 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 

Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate 
General Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 
Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 



Christopher Kennedy, Atty. for Ameren 
Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Managing 
Director-CoalCo 
Dynegy Operating Company 
133 S. Fourth St., Ste. 306 
Springfield, IL 62701-1232 
joseph .1.laksh mana n@dynegy.com 
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
Eric Robertson, Atty. for the Moultrie 
County Property Owners 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 
Greg Rockrohr, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 

Rebecca Segal, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 
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G. Ronald Kesinger, Atty. for Morgan 
County Property Owner 
Law Offices of G. Rona Id Kesinger 
200 N. West St. 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
kesingerlaw@frontier.com 

Elias Mossos, Atty. for FutureGen 
Industrial Alliance, Inc. 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100 
Chicago, IL 62601 
emossos@mwcllc.com 
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Jon Robinson, Atty. for Macon County 
Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor 
Decatur, IL 62523 
jrobinson@brelaw.com 

Shannon K. Rust, Atty. for Ameren 
Services Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Johnie T. Snedeker, Chairman 
Clark County Preservation Committee 
PO Box 177 
Marshall, IL 62441 
tedsned@digcomsrv.com 

Timothy J. Tighe Jr., Atty. for Macon 
County Property Owners 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd FI. 
Decatur, IL 62523 

Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, 20th FI. 
155 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 



Mark A. Whitt, Atty. for Ameren Illinois 
Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for Ameren Services 
Company 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

371160.1 
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Stephen Yoder, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 


